Exposed:  Non-hedged 14.4 3.17% 457 8.8 5.13% 452

Exposed:  Hedged 8.0 2.69% 217 9.7 2.83% 275

Exposed 22.5 3.00% 674 18.5 3.93% 727

Non-Exposed 11.5 0.88% 101 11.3 1.00% 113

Total 34.0 2.28% 775 29.8 2.82% 840

Arrows above indicate comparison of Margin Income yields against previous ASX disclosures of 2nd May 2023 (Avg. Balances at
31st March 23)*.

59% 48% 29% 38%

59% 54%

41%
52%

71%

62%

41%

46%

FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24E

Margin Income by Exposure (%)

Variable Margin Income "Locked in" Margin Income

FY24
average
balances
assumed
at FY23

exit
balances

levels

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

9

Key sensitivities on FY24 Margin Income

• If balances move by $1bn (+/-) in FY24, the delta to
Margin Income is around $51m per annum vs FY24
Estimate. This assumes increase is only on exposed,
non-hedged balances.

• If interest rates move by 25 bps (+/-) in FY24, the
delta to Margin Income is around $22m per annum vs.
FY24 Estimate. This assumes movements in short
term floating rates impact entire non-hedged exposed
balances and no impact to payout rates or other
factors.

Earnings Sensitivity – Interest Rates

-25 bps FY24 Guidance +25 bps

818.0 840.0 862.0

• Interest rate sensitivity assumes annual rate impact on non-hedged exposed
balances.

Earnings Sensitivity – Average Balances

-$1bn Balances FY24 Guidance +$1bn Balances

788.8 840.0 891.2

• Balance sensitivity assumes annual impact on non-hedged exposed balances.

$1bn change in exposed non-hedged balances translates to around $50m PBT impact

Cash rate assumptions for FY24 guidance

FY24 Q1 FY24 Q2 FY24 Q3 FY24 Q4 Full Year

USD 5.31% 5.38% 5.30% 5.01% 5.25%

AUD 4.10% 4.17% 4.23% 4.21% 4.18%

GBP 5.14% 5.50% 5.64% 5.63% 5.48%

CAD 4.98% 5.11% 5.15% 5.10% 5.09%

Weighted Avg 5.21% 5.30% 5.24% 5.00% 5.19%

* Quarterly average of daily market implied rates. Source: Bloomberg – World Interest Rate Probability at 10th August 2023

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

10

Existing book FY24 Q1 hedges FY24 Q2 hedges FY24 Q3 hedges FY24 Q4 hedges Estimated ending
book

Hedge book updates

$1.2bn of MI “locked in” over the life of the book with plan to increase to around $1.5bn in FY24

• FY19 through FY23 translated at actual rates.  FY24E and beyond are translated at the FY23 June average FX rate.

• WAL is the Weighted Average Life of the hedge book.

• Existing hedge book margin income is certain assuming total balances stay above hedge book levels, there are no counterparty failures, and